
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009510-2025 

Contract

FW Goods - Gas Leakage and Dead Insertion - Multi
0826

Southern Gas Networks (SGN)

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-009510

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02874b  

Published 14 March 2025, 3:50pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Southern Gas Networks (SGN)

St Lawrence House, Station Approach

Horley

RH6 9HJ

Email

Mark.Andrews@sgn.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009510-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009510-2025
mailto:Mark.Andrews@sgn.co.uk


Page 2 to 8

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.sgn.co.uk

I.6) Main activity

Production, transport and distribution of gas and heat

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

FW Goods - Gas Leakage and Dead Insertion - Multi 0826

II.1.2) Main CPV code

44000000 - Construction structures and materials; auxiliary products to construction
(except electric apparatus)

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Supply of Gas Leakage and Dead Insertion goods.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot No

1

http://www.sgn.co.uk


Page 3 to 8

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

44000000 - Construction structures and materials; auxiliary products to construction
(except electric apparatus)

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The design, manufacture, and supply of Live/Dead Insertion Products and External Sealant
Injection Systems

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-000004

/Notice/000004-2021


Page 5 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2024-FW-00743

Lot No

1

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

12 August 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Synthotech Limited

Harrogate

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes



Page 6 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2024-FW-00742

Lot No

1

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

12 August 2024

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2024-FW-00739

Lot No

2

Title

CHEMENCE LTD

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

12 August 2024



Page 7 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

12 August 2024

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

12 August 2024



Page 8 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

12 August 2024

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

SOUTHERN GAS NETWORKS PLC

Horley

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-22T10:24:25+0100
	TCPDF




